

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1149 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 25, delete "smoking is allowed" and insert "**an**
- 2 **establishment may allow smoking**".
- 3 Page 2, between lines 35 and 36, begin a new line block indented
- 4 and insert:
- 5 "**(3) The gaming area of a facility that operates under a**
- 6 **gambling game license issued under IC 4-35-5.**".
- 7 Page 2, line 36, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
- 8 Page 2, line 38, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
- 9 Page 3, line 16, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
- 10 Page 3, line 27, delete "That" and insert "**The business,**".
- 11 Page 3, line 32, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)".
- 12 Page 3, line 39, after "tobacco" insert "**products**".
- 13 Page 4, between lines 16 and 17, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 14 "**(d) An establishment that is listed under subsection (a) and that**
- 15 **allows smoking shall provide a verified statement to the**
- 16 **commission that states that the establishment qualifies for the**
- 17 **exemption. The commission may require an establishment to**
- 18 **provide documentation or additional information concerning the**
- 19 **establishment's exemption.**".
- 20 Page 4, line 22, delete "and".
- 21 Page 4, line 24, after "IC 10-19-7-1;" insert "**and**".
- 22 Page 4, between lines 24 and 25, begin a new line block indented
- 23 and insert:
- 24 "**(5) a law enforcement officer;**".
- 25 Page 4, line 27, after "department," insert "**a health and hospital**

1 **corporation,".**
(Reference is to HB 1149 as printed January 13, 2012.)

Representative Turner